Township of Algonguir Highlands

The Corporation of the Township
of Algonquin Highlands

1123 North Shore Road
Algonquin Highlands, ON KOM 1351
Telephone: 705-489-2379
Website: algonquinhighlands.ca
Email: info@algonquinhighlands.ca

Cemetery Operator Licence # CM - 3274155

Person in Charge of Day-to-Day Operations:

Dawn Newhook
Clerk

PRICE LIST

Effective date: January 1, 2025

Unless otherwise specified, prices shown do NOT include applicable HST.

The following format and content of the price list has been stipulated by the Bereavement
Authority of Ontario and is required to be posted by all bereavement licensees.
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Interment Rights

Interment right prices listed below include a non-refundable contribution to the cemetery’s Care
and Maintenance Fund (see below). The prices listed below do not include the opening and
closing of the grave, niche or memorialization costs (flat marker, upright monument, etc.) and
associated installation fees.

In-ground burials

0] (SR (L= 1o 1= 0 SRS $950.00
Plots (NON-RESIAENL) .....ooiiiiiiii e e e e e e e $1900.00
Columbarium Niches (ReSIAENT) ..o $1100.00
Columbarium Niches (Non-Resident) ............iiiiiiiiiii e $2200.00

Care and Maintenance Fund Contribution:

As required under the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002 and Ontario
Regulation 30/11, the amounts below will be contributed to an irrevocable trust fund known as
the Care and Maintenance Fund. Income (interest) from this fund is used to cover care and
maintenance expenses of the cemetery in perpetuity.

For one in-ground grave (Resident). .. ... $380.00
For one in-ground grave (Non-Resident)..............cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e $760.00
Columbarium Niche (ReSIAENT).......ccooiiee e $165.00
Columbarium Niches (NoN-ReSident) ..........uuuuiiiiiii e $330.00

(Note: Above fee is subject to HST)

Interment Rights and Marker Specifications

Interment Right for Plots

One (1) full burial (casket) and three (3) cremations OR four (4) cremations are permitted in
one plot. If a full burial is to follow a cremation interment the urn containing the cremated
remains must be made of non-biodegradable material in order for it to be removed at a later
date for the full burial (casket) interment.

Marker Specifications
The maximum size of monuments shall be H-48", W-24", D-8” for a single plot and H-48", W-
42", D-8” for a double plot. The monuments must be placed at the head of the plot.

Monuments are to be erected by or for plot owners and shall be set upon adequate concrete
bases, and no foundations shall be less than 6” in depth. The upper surface of the foundations
shall extend three inches on all three sides and eight inches on the front beyond the
monument base and be flush with the ground.

All foundations for monuments and markers shall be constructed by municipal employees.

Page 2 of 3



Cemetery Services

Interment Fees (opening and closing of grave/niche)

Interment Full Burial Monday to Thursday ... $867.00
Interment Full Burial Friday or Saturday ...........cooomiiiii i $969.00
Interment Cremation (in ground or niche) Monday to Thursday ........ccccccciiiiiieeeeeenens $229.50
Interment Cremation (in ground or niche) Friday or Saturday .............cccceviiiiiiiiieeeeenen, $306.00
Mini Excavator Surcharge (if required for full burial due to access to plot) ............cceeeeeeeeeennns $1200.00

(Note: All above fees are subject to HST)

Disinterment Fees:
Disinterment of remains from an adult grave ... $1020.00
Mini Excavator Surcharge (if required due to access to Plot) ........uuuuueeeeeeeeeeeeeiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeees $1200.00

Removal of Cremated Remains:
Disinterment of cremated remM@aiNS .........oeinioe e $450.00

Administration Fees:

Transfer of interment rights to another person.............cccooooiiiiicii e, $75.00
Additional Interment RIgNtS...... .o $50.00
Monuments and Markers:

Construction of monument foundation ..., $459.00
Stake-Out fee for flat MArker ..o $77.00
Installation fee for Corner MAarkers ...........ooueiiiiiii e $103.00
Columbarium niche lettering (initial engraving $400.00 & $100.00 Administration Fee) ............... $500.00
Columbarium Niche — (year of passing/additional €ngraving) ...........ceeeeeuuuuuiieeeeeeeeeeeeeinaeeeeenns $300.00

Care and Maintenance Fund Contribution:

As required under the Funeral, Burial and Cremation Services Act, 2002, the following amounts
must be paid to the cemetery operator before a marker is installed. After each marker installation,
the amount will be contributed to an irrevocable trust fund known as the Care and Maintenance
Fund. Interest from the fund will be used to cover expenses for the care and maintenance of
markers and monuments in perpetuity.

For flat markers measuring less than 1,116.13cm?/ 173iN2..........cccoeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e, $0
For flat markers measuring 1,116.13cm?/ 173iN2 OF 1arger............ccovevueeeeeeeeciecie e e $100
For upright monuments 1.22m/4ft or less in height and 1.22m/4ft or less in length, including

0= TSRS $200

(Note: All above fees are subject to HST)
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